FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

5.20)

05-14-2001

101716168

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name					
	n of PTO Error Other					
Reel #	U.S. Government e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying F	Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Magdi Laoun 04-19-2001					
Name (line 2)	Execution Date					
Second Party	Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P						
Name (line 1)	API Portescap If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	157, rue Jardiniere representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	La Chaux-de-Fonds SWITZERLAND CH-2301 City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	Clifford W. Browning					
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett					
Address (line 2)	Bank One Center/Tower					
Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700					
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
2001 TBESHAH1 00	000072 09847714					
581	40.00 DF					
gathering the data nee	ng for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB and Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT						
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 317-	634-3456						
Name [Clifford W. Browning							
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett							
Address (line 2)	Bank One Center/Tower							
Address (line 3)	111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700							
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137							
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1						
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addition	al numbers attached						
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	/						
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	per(s)						
	<u> </u>							
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was t named executing inventor.	Month Day Year 04-19-2001						
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	7						
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT						
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT						
Number of P	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00						
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account							
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	3030						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No						
Statement ar	nd Signature							
attache	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coned copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accounted herein.	rrect and any nt are authorized, as						
Cliff	ford W. Browning Cuphudee / My	May 2, 2001						
Name	of Person Signing OO Signature	Date						

PATENT

REEL: 011780 FRAME: 0938

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

		ASSIGNM	ENT		
		ation of the sur eration paid to ea		rs (\$10.00) and other good and igned, to wit:	
•	(1) LAOUN I	Magdi	(5)		
Insert Name(s)	(2)		(6)		
of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		
	(4)				
				acknowledged by the undersigned itransfer(s) unto:	
Insert Name	API Po	rtescap			
of Assignee and Address	157, rue Jardinière CH-2301 LA CHAUX-DE-FONDS / SWITZERLAND				
and riduless	(hereinafter des United States o known as	signated "ASSIGN of America as de	IEE") the entire fined in 35 U.S.	right, title and interest for the C. 100, in and to the invention	
Title of	STEPPI	NG MOTOR			
Invention					
Please sign	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed even date herewith by the undersigned, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.				
concurrently with Declaration	Signed on the da	te(s) indicated be	eside our signatu	res.	
INVEN	TOR(S)	DATE SIG	NED	WITNESS(ES)	
1) Thadla		13/04	/01		
Names Maydi	LAOUN	•			
2)					
Name:					
Name:			•		
4)					
Name:					
5)					
Name:					
Name:					

7)

3)

Name:

Name: 05/02/2001